FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11/02/2 01 FC:5 11-02-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101505471

101000471						
MRO 10120100 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) ROBERT G. CROSSMAN	09/18/2000					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) HARVEY SMITH	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2) EDNA SMITH receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 1129 Athens Avenue of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Modesto	California 95350 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and A						
Name						
Address (line 1) hereby codes:	per entre de la company de la					
Address (line 2)	DIACO SALENCE ANDOTON					
VISITIO	18 UNOW 2000					
Address (line 3) By	J. Murre					
Address (line 4)	VISITIAL C					
1	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
00000089 5524411						
40.00 DF						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
2110 0054	0007

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

3.112 333.1 332			
Correspondent Name and Add	dress Area Code and	Telephone Number (92	5) 937-1515
Name THEODORE J. B	IELEN, JR.		
Address (line 1) BIELEN, LAMPE	& THOEMING		
Address (line 2) 1990 N. Calife	ornia Blvd.		
Address (line 3) Suite 720			
Address (line 4) Walnut Creek,	California 94596		
Pages Enter the total numl including any attac	ber of pages of the attache hments.	d conveyance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Pate		L	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Numb		DT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nur	
Patent Application Num		5,524,411	
, ,			
If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing inventor	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter tor. or.	ne date the patent application wa	is Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (P	CT)	РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application nu	umber		
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	Number PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	ter the total number of pro	perties involved. #1	
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	-	osit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit accord	unt or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nu	rged to the account.) rmber: # 02	2-2273
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Ye	s X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true cop	ge and belief, the foregoin by of the original documen	g information is true and f) Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
indicated herein.	$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle$ (1)	5001	
THEODORE J. BIELEN, J Name of Person Signing	R. Sigr	nature /	28 September 2000 Date
I	1 /	V	

ASSIGNMENT Atty Dkt: 13438

WHEREAS, I, Robert G. Crossman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3529 Pinenut Court, Modesto, California 95355, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), did obtain Letters Patent of the United States Of America identified as follows:

TITLE:

PATENT NO:

ISSUED DATE:

HANDHOLE COVER

5,524,411

11 June 1996

WHEREAS, I the said ASSIGNOR, am the sole and exclusive owner of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to, and under the same; and

WHEREAS, WE, Harvey Smith and Edna Smith, residing at 1129 Athens Avenue, Modesto, California 95350 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me received from the said ASSIGNEES, the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert G. Crossman, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title,

18 Octom 2000

By J. Lampe

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0206 and interest in and to my said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, for the whole of the United States;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, ASSIGNEES, Harvey Smith and Edna Smith, their successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims or damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for damages and collect the same for its own use;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR hereunto set my hand on the date shown next to my signature.

DATE: 9/18/00 By: Set Custem

RECORDED: 10/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0207